PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Technology Assessment Group, Inc. 06/25/2010						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	TerraLUX, Inc.					
Street Address:	1830 Lefthand Circle, Suite B					
City:	Longmont					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	e: 80501					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13961		13961	454			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 2023736001						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 617-951-8000						
Email: susan.lanney@bingham.com						
Correspondent Name: Bingham McCutchen LLP						
Address Line 1: 2020 K Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TLX-001CPC8/7300483008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan Lanney			
Signature:			/Susan Lanney/			
Date:			08/09/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=TAG to TLX#page1.tif source=TAG to TLX#page2.tif						

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Technology Assessment Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), whose principal place of business is 1448 Carriage Hills Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80302, is or has been the owner by assignment from the inventors of certain rights in the inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the following patent applications:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/716,633, filed March 3, 2010 (TLX-001CPC3);
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/546,377, filed August 24, 2009 (TLX-002DVC1); and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/928,752, filed October 30, 2007 (TLX-003)

(hereafter, collectively, "Patent Applications"); and

Whereas Assignor is or has been the owner by assignment from the inventors of certain rights in the Patent Applications; and

Whereas TerraLUX, Inc. ("Assignee"), whose address is 1830 Lefthand Circle, Ste. B, Longmont, Colorado 80501, is desirous of acquiring, or confirming the acquisition of, the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and hereby, without reservation, does assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the rights obtained by Assignor from the inventors in and to said inventions and discoveries and the Patent Applications, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and International Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon the Patent Applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or based upon any of the Patent Applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and Patent Applications.

PATENT REEL: 030976 FRAME: 0570

In testimony of which this Assignment has been executed as an instrument under seal on the date indicated below.

Technology Assessment Group, Inc. Signature Name: A Title:

State or Commonwealth of ______

County of BOUIDE

On this <u>25</u>⁺ day of <u>June</u>, 2010, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Anthony Catalans</u>, an authorized representative of Technology Assessment Group, Inc., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which var were <u>Calara to Drivers</u> <u>Lierce</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

UNKIA Signature of Notary

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 4/26/2012

LIBC/3831261.1

PATENT REEL: 030976 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 08/09/2013